FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	06-24-1	1998	ET	Docket No.:
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar rM05/REV03			_Y	HAZCO/HAZLAB
Tab settings → → ▼			o attached at	ainal documents or copy thereo
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100/453 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mine Safety Appliances Company		Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: HAZCO Services, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Pennsy ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or registr	ration numbers(s):		mendel hadd 1 MP myres	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,417,247 1,700,459	B. Trademark Ro	egistration No.(s)
	Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			mber of applications involved:	ons and 2
Name: James G. Uber, Esq. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: P. O. Box 426		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
06/23/1998 SSMITH 00000169 133635	1417247 DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	CE	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. James G. Uber	^	mation is true a	and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy June 5, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 121 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No., 1,700,459, registered July 14, 1992, for the mark "HAZLAB" and the goodwill and business pertaining thereto, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded October 18, 1993, at Reel/Frame 1046/490; and

WHEREAS, HAZCO Services, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6501 Centerville Business Parkway, Dayton, Ohio 45459, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark covered by said United States Trademark Registration and the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mine Safety Appliances Company does hereby assign unto HAZCO Services, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the mark covered by said aforementioned Trademark Registration together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 5 th day of June, 1998.

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY

Donald H. Cuozzo

Vice President, Secretal and General Counsel